GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu www.jkssb.nic.in

Notice

Subject:- Document Verification of the candidates falling under consideration zone for various posts of Health and Medical Education Department advertised vide Advertisement Notification No.02 of 2021 dated: 26-03-2021 for which the CBT Examination conducted from 17th August, 2021 to 25th August 2021- regarding.

All such candidates who were falling under consideration zone and called for Document Verification for various posts of Health and Medical Education Department advertised vide Advertisement Notification No.02 of 2021 dated: 26-03-2021 for which the CBT Examination conducted from 17th August, 2021 to 25th August 2021, vide this office Notice No SSB/COE/Health/2021/7598-7606 dated 09-06-2021, but could not appear before the Document Verification Committee(s) on scheduled date due to various reasons, are hereby given last and final opportunity to appear before the Document Verification Committee on 06th and 07th of December 2021 at Central Office of the J&K Services Selection Board, Zum Zum Building, Rambagh, Srinagar or JKSSB Divisional Office, Sehkari Bhawan, Panama Chowk, Jammu at 10.30 AM sharp, failing which no claim in this regard shall be entertained at any stage.

By order

(Ashok Kumar)JKAS, Controller of Examination J&K Services Selection Board Jammu

Dated: 29.11.2021

No.SSB/COE/Health/2021/8133-41

Copy to the:-

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Director Information, J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the result notification published in at least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar. The result score shall be available on the website of the J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5. Member_____, J&K SSB.
- 6. Secretary, J&K SSB for information.
- 7. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to Chairman, JKSSB for information of the Chairman.
- 9. I/c Website.